
Claremont-Mudd-Scripps (17-11) -vs- Johns Hopkins (11-21)
12/08/2019 at Whittier, CA (Slade Aquatics Center)

 
 

 

Date: 12/08/2019
Time: 2:30 AM
Site: Whittier, CA
Venue: Slade Aquatics Center
Officials: Fred Sicard   Haziel Ortega   

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Claremont-Mudd-Scripps 2 3 5 4 14
Johns Hopkins 3 2 3 3 11

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 6:30 JHU G-E Emerson Sullivan
1st 3:52 CMS G CJ  Box
1st 2:54 JHU G Olin Shipstead
1st 1:07 CMS G-E Zack Rossman
1st 0:26 JHU G-E Jayden Kunwar
2nd 7:15 CMS G Koss Klobucher
2nd 3:06 CMS G-P Zack Rossman
2nd 2:31 JHU G-E John Murphy
2nd 1:30 JHU G Stephen Schmidt
2nd 1:02 CMS G Christian Thornton
3rd 5:53 JHU G Jake Pearson
3rd 5:37 CMS G Ethan Lewis
3rd 5:03 JHU G-P Jayden Kunwar
3rd 3:59 CMS G Christian Thornton
3rd 2:37 CMS G Sam Harrison
3rd 1:35 CMS G-E Will Clark
3rd 1:18 JHU G Stephen Schmidt
3rd 0:26 CMS G-E Nick Britt
4th 7:14 JHU G Emerson Sullivan
4th 6:16 CMS G CJ  Box
4th 5:14 CMS G Christian Thornton
4th 3:45 JHU G Olin Shipstead
4th 2:57 CMS G Kyle Ballack
4th 2:05 JHU G Emerson Sullivan
4th 0:16 CMS G Sam Harrison

Team Statistics

CMS JHU
Shots 35 27
Goals 14 11
Assists 5 7
Points 19 18
Exclusions 7 7
Steals 12 8
Sprints 3-0 0-4

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 0:45 CMS E Noah Smith
1st 1:26 JHU E Stephen Schmidt
1st 5:10 JHU E John Murphy
1st 6:30 CMS E Will Clark
2nd 2:51 CMS E Eric Warmoth
2nd 3:06 JHU E-P Chris Freese
2nd 5:04 JHU E Olin Shipstead
3rd 0:43 JHU E Jake Pearson
3rd 1:40 JHU E Emerson Sullivan
3rd 2:21 CMS E Will Clark
3rd 5:03 CMS E-P Koss Klobucher
4th 1:30 CMS E Eric Warmoth
4th 3:57 CMS E Will Clark
4th 7:42 JHU E John Murphy



Individual
 
 
Claremont-Mudd-Scripps 14

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL Sprint
1 Noah Smith 2 0 0 0 1 0 3 0-0
2 Rob Driscoll 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Sean Pine 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
4 Noah Weldon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
5 Eric Warmoth 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0-0
6 Kyle Ballack 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1-0
7 Ben Weldon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Will Clark 4 1 0 1 3 1 4 0-0
9 Harrison Miller 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
10 Zack Rossman 6 2 1 3 0 2 2 1-0
11 Sam Harrison 5 2 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
12 Andrew Wraith 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
13 Christian Thornton 5 3 0 3 0 0 1 0-0
14 Ethan Lewis 5 1 0 1 0 0 1 0-0
15 CJ  Box 4 2 1 3 0 1 0 0-0
16 Nick Britt 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
18 Koss Klobucher 1 1 2 3 1 0 1 1-0
19 Nick  Hernandez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
20 Eric Weiner 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
21 Nick Maramica 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 35 14 5 19 7 4 12 3-0

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Noah Smith 32:00 11 15

Totals 11 15

Johns Hopkins 11

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL Sprint
1 Max Fleming 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Finn Banks 1 0 2 2 0 0 0 0-1
4 Jake Pearson 2 1 2 3 1 0 1 0-0
7 John Murphy 1 1 0 1 2 1 2 0-0
8 Olin Shipstead 4 2 2 4 1 2 1 0-0
9 Tim Peterson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
10 Stephen Schmidt 2 2 0 2 1 1 0 0-1
11 Kamran Eslami 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
13 Emerson Sullivan 10 3 0 3 1 1 2 0-1
14 Chris Freese 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0-0
15 Jayden Kunwar 7 2 1 3 0 2 1 0-1

Totals 27 11 7 18 7 7 8 0-0

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Max Fleming 32:00 14 12

Totals 14 12


